HB 3657-3 (LC 4384) 3/21/25 (DJ/AG/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, LAND USE, NATURAL RESOURCES, AND WATER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3657

- On page 2 of the printed bill, line 13, delete "\$10,000" and insert "\$1,000".
- On page 3, after line 41, insert:
- 4 "(8) That compensation may not be claimed for wildlife damage insured
- 5 directly by a private insurance program or a federal program.".
- 6 After line 43, insert:
- 7 "(2) Interest earned by the Wildlife Damage Prevention and Compensation
- 8 Fund shall be credited to the fund.".
- In line 44, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)" and delete "Wildlife Damage Pre-
- vention and Compensation Fund" and insert "fund".
- On page 4, line 3, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)".
- In line 24, delete "counties" and insert "county-level institutions".

13